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Notes:

Catalogue number: Quantity:

#8       #6        #4        #2       #1        1/0      2/0     3/0     4/0

Code:             Weld:

250 kcmil and up (code only)

—
Catalogue number selection

2-hole 4/0 AWG  
copper lug basic cat. no.

90° tongue Bottom 
stack

1⁄4" bolt hole 1" hole 
spacing

Silver 
plating

Tongue shape Bolt holes Bolt hole centers Stacking Finish (plating)
Inspection hole  

(long barrel)
Inspection hole  

(short barrel)

Type Code
Size  

0.020 (in.) Code
Distance 

0.015 (in.) Code Type Code Type 1 Code I.D. Code I.D. Code

15o UI #8 0.173 02 1/2 08 Top T** Silver plate SP Peep hole PH Blind end BE

30° UT #10 0.204 03 5/8 10 Bottom B Lead plate LP

45o UF 1/4 0.281 04 3/4 12 Nickel plate NP 150˚

60o US 5/16 0.344 05 7/8 14 Plain finish PF

90o UB 3/8 0.406 06 1 16 No marking NM

Blank BT 1/2 0.531 08 11/8 18

(No bolt hole) 5/8 0.656 10 11/4 20

3/4 0.812 12 13/8 22

7/8 0.937 14 11/2 24

1 1.062 16 15/8 26

13/4 28

17/8* 30

2* 32

* These bolt centers not available for bolt holes larger than 13⁄16".
** Not required for 45° and 90° top stacking.

— 
Code table

—
Overview
Order form

Order form (For 54100, 54200, 54800 and 54900 series copper lugs only): Cable:

—
2) If either bolt hole size 
or distance between bolt 
holes needs to be 
changed from standard 
cat. no., both code 
numbers will appear on 
the “MADE-UP” cat. no. 
(See example below)

All “made-up” catalogue numbers start with a 
standard or basic catalogue number and are 
followed by the customer-required extra features: 
tongue shape, bolt hole size, distance between bolt 
holes, stacking, plating and inspection hole (peep 
hole). A code letter or a number has been assigned 
to each extra feature. See code table.

—
Notes: 
1) Lack of any of the 
extra features on the 
“MADE-UP” catalogue 
number means that the 
standard cat. no. features 
are prevalent.

Bolt/Stud Size

Peep Hole Yes

No

Tongue Width

Hole Offset
“If required”

Bolt Spacing Wrench Clearance

Barrel I.D.

“For Blank Tongue”

Tongue Length

Barrel O.D.Tongue Thickness

Barrel Length

Plus Transition

Long
or
Short

Bolt/Stud Size

Peep Hole Yes

No

Tongue Width

Hole Offset
“If required”

Bolt Spacing Wrench Clearance

Barrel I.D.

“For Blank Tongue”

Tongue Length

Barrel O.D.Tongue Thickness

Barrel Length

Plus Transition

Long
or
Short

Tongue Thickness

Tongue Length

Barrel 
Length

Barrel O.D.

Long 

Short
or

Tongue Width

 Bolt/stud size

Wrench Clearance

Barrel I.D.

Peep 
Hole
 Peep
 hole

Barrel O.D.Tongue thickness

Tongue length

For blank tongue

Tongue width

Hole offset Wrench clearance

Bolt spacing if requiredPlus transition

Barrel 
length  Long or

 Short

 Yes
 No

Diagrams
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—
Compression connectors for copper conductors

Peep holes available – Add suffix PH
Material – High-conductivity wrought copper
Finish – Electro tin plated

Cat no.

Wire size

Bolt 
size

Dimensions in. (mm)

Die  
code

Colour 
codeCode cable

Flex cable classes  
G, H, I, K, M B C D E F G

54859BEUF0416 1/0 AWG 1 AWG
225/24

1/4 1.88 (47.8) 0.75 (19.1) 0.13 (3.3) 0.52 (13.2) 0.38 (9.7) 1.00 (25.4) 42 Pink

54859BEUF0416PH 1/0 AWG 1/4 1.88 (47.8) 0.75 (19.1) 0.13 (3.3) 0.52 (13.2) 0.38 (9.7) 1.00 (25.4) 42

54859BEUF 1/0 AWG 1/4 1.19 (30.2) 0.75 (19.1) 0.13 (3.3) 0.52 (13.2) 0.25 (6.4) 0.38 (9.7) 42

54813BEUF 1/0 AWG 1/4 1.38 (35.1) 0.75 (19.1) 0.13 (3.3) 0.52 (13.2) 0.25 (6.4) 0.75 (19.1) 42

54860BEUF 1/0 AWG 5/16 1.63 (41.4) 0.75 (19.1) 0.13 (3.3) 0.52 (13.2) 0.38 (9.7) 0.88 (22.4) 42

54860BEUF0616 1/0 AWG 3/8 1.98 (50.3) 0.75 (19.1) 0.13 (3.3) 0.52 (13.2) 0.38 (9.7) 1.00 (25.4) 42

54860BEUF0616PH 1/0 AWG 3/8 1.93 (49.0) 0.75 (19.1) 0.13 (3.3) 0.52 (13.2) 0.38 (9.7) 1.00 (25.4) 42

54860BEUF0828 1/0 AWG 1/2 3.00 (76.0) 0.75 (19.1) 0.13 (3.3) 0.52 (13.2) 0.63 (16.0) 1.75 (44.5) 42

54814BEUF 2/0 AWG 1/0 AWG
275/24

1/0 Weld

1/4 1.25 (31.8) 0.83 (21.1) 0.13 (3.3) 0.57 (14.5) 0.25 (6.4) 0.63 (16.0) 45 Black

54814BEUF0412 2/0 AWG 1/4 1.31  (33.3) 0.81 (20.6) 0.13 (3.3) 0.57 (14.5) 0.25 (6.4) 0.75 (19.1) 45

54862BEUF0616 2/0 AWG 3/8 1.81 (46.0) 0.83 (21.1) 0.13 (3.3) 0.57 (14.5) 0.38 (9.7) 1.00 (25.4) 45

54862BEUF0616PH 2/0 AWG 3/8 1.81 (46.0) 0.83 (21.1) 0.13 (3.3) 0.57 (14.5) 0.38 (9.7) 1.00 (25.4) 45

54862BEUF 2/0 AWG 1/2 2.81 (71.4) 0.83 (21.1) 0.13 (3.3) 0.57 (14.5) 0.50 (12.7) 1.75 (44.5) 45

54815BEUF 3/0 AWG 2/0 AWG
325/24

2/0 Weld

1/4 1.45 (36.8) 0.92 (23.4) 0.13 (3.3) 0.63 (16.0) 0.25 (6.4) 0.75 (19.1) 50 Orange

54816BEUF 3/0 AWG 3/8 0.63 (41.4) 0.92 (23.4) 0.13 (3.3) 0.63 (16.0) 0.38 (9.7) 1.00 (25.4) 50

54864BEUF 3/0 AWG 1/2 3.00 (76.2) 0.94 (23.9) 0.13 (3.3) 0.63 (16.0) 0.50 (12.7) 1.75 (44.5) 50

54817BEUF 4/0 AWG 3/0 AWG
450/24

3/0 Weld

1/4 1.38 (35.1) 1.03 (33.0) 0.14 (3.6) 0.70 (17.8) 0.25 (6.4) 0.75 (19.1) 54 Purple

54818BEUF 4/0 AWG 3/8 2.63 (66.8) 1.03 (33.0) 0.14 (3.6) 0.70 (17.8) 0.38 (9.7) 1.75 (44.5) 54

54818BEUF0616 4/0 AWG 3/8 1.81 (46.0) 1.03 (33.0) 0.14 (3.6) 0.70 (17.8) 0.38 (9.7) 1.00 (25.4) 54

54818BEUF0616PH 4/0 AWG 3/8 1.88 (47.8) 1.03 (33.0) 0.14 (3.6) 0.70 (17.8) 0.38 (9.7) 1.00 (25.4) 54

54866BEUF 4/0 AWG 1/2 3.00 (76.2) 1.03 (33.0) 0.14 (3.6) 0.70 (17.8) 0.50 (12.7) 1.75 (44.5) 54

54868BEUF0616 250 kcmil 4/0 AWG
550/24

4/0 Weld

3/8 1.93 (49.0) 1.13 (28.7) 0.14 (3.6) 0.77 (19.6) 0.38 (9.7) 1.00 (25.4) 62 Yellow

54868BEUF0616PH 250 kcmil 5/8 1.93 (49.0) 1.13 (28.7) 0.14 (3.6) 0.77 (19.6) 0.38 (9.7) 1.00 (25.4) 62

54868BEUF 250 kcmil 1/2 3.00 (76.2) 1.13 (28.7) 0.14 (3.6) 0.77 (19.6) 0.50 (12.7) 1.75 (44.5) 62

54819BEUF 300 kcmil 250 kcmil
650/24 = 262 kcmil

3/8 2.80 (71.1) 1.25 (31.8) 0.15 (3.8) 0.85 (21.6) 0.38 (9.7) 1.00 (25.4) 66 White

54870BEUF 300 kcmil 1/2 3.00 (76.2) 1.25 (31.8) 0.15 (3.8) 0.85 (21.6) 0.50 (12.7) 1.75 (44.5) 66

54820BEUF 350 kcmil 650/24
262 kcmil

1/4 1.93 (49.0) 1.36 (34.5) 0.18 (4.6) 0.93 (23.6) 0.25 (6.4) 0.75 (19.1) 71 Red

54872BEUF0616 350 kcmil 3/8 1.93 (49.0) 1.36 (34.5) 0.18 (4.6) 0.93 (23.6) 0.38 (9.7) 1.00 (25.4) 71

54872BEUF0616PH 350 kcmil 3/8 1.93 (49.0) 1.36 (34.5) 0.18 (4.6) 0.93 (23.6) 0.38 (9.7) 1.00 (25.4) 71

54872BEUF 350 kcmil 1/2 3.00 (76.2) 1.36 (34.5) 0.18 (4.6) 0.93 (23.6) 0.50 (12.7) 1.75 (44.5) 71

—
Two-hole lugs – 45° Long barrel certified to 600 V and recommended up to 35 kV¥ (continued)

¥ For installations from 16 kV up to 35 kV, consult shielded cable manufacturers for stress relief and insulation requirements. Call your regional sales office for sizes not listed.
For tool and die selection charts, see the section E31-E48 of the Tools, Dies and Kits catalogue.

Diagrams

Bolt Size

E C

FG

45°  ± 3 °

DB
FBolt size G

E C

B D
45° ± 3°
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B39

—
Compression connectors for copper conductors

Peep holes available – Add suffix PH
Material – High-conductivity wrought copper
Finish – Electro tin plated

Cat no.

Wire size

Bolt 
size

Dimensions in. (mm)

Die  
code

Colour 
code

Code 
cable

Flex cable classes  
G, H, I, K, M B C D E F G

54850BEUB #8 AWG #8 AWG
37/24

#8 Weld

1/4 1.89 (48.0) 0.42 (10.7) 0.07 (1.8) 0.26 (6.6) 0.21 (5.3) 0.63–0.75 
(16.0–19.1)

21 Red

54851BEUB #8 AWG 1/4 0.29 (32.8) 0.47 (11.9) 0.06 (1.5) 0.26 (6.6) 0.25 (6.4) 0.75 (19.1) 21

54851BEUB0616 #8 AWG 3/8 2.10 (53.3) 0.56 (14.2) 0.06 (1.5) 0.26 (6.6) 0.38 (9.7) 1.00 (25.4) 21

54852BEUB #6 AWG #6 AWG
61/24

#6 Weld

1/4 1.28 (32.5) 0.44 (11.2) 0.08 (2.0) 0.30 (7.6) 0.25 (6.4) 0.63 (16.0) 24 Blue

54852BEUB0412 #6 AWG 1/4 1.43 (36.3) 0.43 (10.9) 0.08 (2.0) 0.30 (7.6) 0.25 (6.4) 0.75 (19.1) 24

54852BEUB0616 #6 AWG 3/8 1.93 (49.0) 0.59 (15.0) 0.06 (1.5) 0.30 (7.6) 0.38 (9.7) 1.00 (25.4) 24

54852BEUB0828 #6 AWG 1/2 3.00 (76.2) 0.88 (22.4) 0.11 (2.8) 0.30 (7.6) 0.50 (12.7) 1.75 (44.5) 24

54854BEUB #4 AWG #5 AWG
91/24

#4 Weld

1/4 1.19 (30.2) 0.52 (13.2) 0.10 (2.5) 0.37 (9.4) 0.25 (6.4) 0.63 (16.0) 29 Grey

54854BEUB0412 #4 AWG 1/4 1.31 (33.3) 0.56 (14.2) 0.09 (2.3) 0.37 (9.4) 0.25 (6.4) 0.75 (19.1) 29

54854BEUB0416 #4 AWG 1/4 1.88 (47.8) 0.58 (14.7) 0.09 (2.3) 0.37 (9.4) 0.38 (9.7) 1.00 (25.4) 29

54854BEUB0516 #4 AWG 5/16 1.75 (44.5) 0.56 (14.2) 0.10 (2.5) 0.37 (9.4) 0.38 (9.7) 1.00 (25.4) 29

54854BEUB0616 #4 AWG 3/8 1.98 (50.3) 0.59 (15.0) 0.09 (2.3) 0.37 (9.4) 0.38 (9.7) 1.00 (25.4) 29

54854BEUB0828 #4 AWG 1/2 3.00 (76.2) 0.88 (22.4) 0.09 (2.3) 0.37 (9.4) 0.50 (12.7) 1.75 (44.5) 29

54858BEUB0416 #2–3AWG #3 AWG
125/24

1/4 1.88 (47.8) 0.67 (17.0) 0.09 (2.3) 0.41 (10.4) 0.38 (9.7) 1.00 (25.4) 33 Brown

54855BEUB #2–3AWG 1/4 1.28 (32.5) 0.59 (15.0) 0.11 (2.8) 0.41 (10.4) 0.25 (6.4) 0.63 (16.0) 33

54855BEUB0412 #2–3AWG 1/4 1.35 (34.3) 0.68 (17.3) 0.11 (2.8) 0.41 (10.4) 0.25 (6.4) 0.75 (19.1) 33

54856BEUB #2–3AWG 5/16 1.63 (41.4) 0.59 (15.0) 0.11 (2.8) 0.41 (10.4) 0.38 (9.7) 0.75 (19.1) 33

54810BEUB #2–3AWG 3/8 2.57 (65.3) 0.59 (15.0) 0.11 (2.8) 0.41 (10.4) 0.38 (9.7) 1.75 (44.5) 33

54810BEUB0616 #2–3AWG 3/8 1.94 (49.3) 0.59 (15.0) 0.11 (2.8) 0.41 (10.4) 0.38 (9.7) 1.00 (25.4) 33

54811BEUB #2–3AWG 1/2 3.00 (76.2) 0.88 (22.4) 0.11 (2.8) 0.41 (10.4) 0.50 (12.7) 0.75 (19.1) 33

54809BEUB #1 AWG #2 AWG
150/24
175/24

#2 Weld

1/4 1.19 (30.2) 0.67 (17.0) 0.11 (2.8) 0.47 (11.9) 0.25 (6.4) 0.63 (16.0) 37 Green

54812BEUB #1 AWG 1/4 1.40 (35.6) 0.67 (17.0) 0.11 (2.8) 0.47 (11.9) 0.25 (6.4) 0.75 (19.1) 37

54858BEUB #1 AWG 5/16 1.63 (41.4) 0.67 (17.0) 0.11 (2.8) 0.47 (11.9) 0.38 (9.7) 0.88 (22.4) 37

54857BEUB0616 #1 AWG 3/8 1.98 (50.3) 0.67 (17.0) 0.11 (2.8) 0.47 (11.9) 0.38 (9.7) 1.00 (25.4) 37

54857BEUB #1 AWG 1/2 3.00 (76.2) 0.88 (22.4) 0.11 (2.8) 0.47 (11.9) 0.50 (12.7) 1.75 (44.5) 37

54859BEUB0416 1/0 AWG 1 AWG
225/24

1/4 1.88 (47.8) 0.75 (19.1) 0.13 (3.3) 0.52 (13.2) 0.38 (9.7) 1.00 (25.4) 42 Pink

54859BEUB0416PH 1/0 AWG 1/4 1.88 (47.8) 0.75 (19.1) 0.13 (3.3) 0.52 (13.2) 0.38 (9.7) 1.00 (25.4) 42

54859BEUB 1/0 AWG 1/4 1.19 (30.2) 0.75 (19.1) 0.13 (3.3) 0.52 (13.2) 0.25 (6.4) 0.63 (16.0) 42

54813BEUB 1/0 AWG 1/4 1.38 (35.1) 0.75 (19.1) 0.13 (3.3) 0.52 (13.2) 0.25 (6.4) 0.75 (19.1) 42

54860BEUB 1/0 AWG 5/16 1.63 (41.4) 0.75 (19.1) 0.13 (3.3) 0.52 (13.2) 0.38 (9.7) 0.88 (22.4) 42

54860BEUB0616 1/0 AWG 3/8 1.98 (50.3) 0.75 (19.1) 0.13 (3.3) 0.52 (13.2) 0.38 (9.7) 1.00 (25.4) 42

54860BEUB0828 1/0 AWG 1/2 3.00 (76.2) 0.75 (19.1) 0.13 (3.3) 0.52 (13.2) 0.38 (9.7) 1.75 (44.5) 42

54814BEUB 2/0 AWG 1/0 AWG
275/24

1/0 Weld

1/4 1.25 (31.8) 0.83 (21.1) 0.13 (3.3) 0.57 (14.5) 0.25 (6.4) 0.63 (16.0) 45 Black

54814BEUB0412 2/0 AWG 1/4 1.31 (33.3) 0.81 (20.6) 0.13 (3.3) 0.57 (14.5) 0.25 (6.4) 0.75 (19.1) 45

54862BEUB0616 2/0 AWG 3/8 1.81 (46.0) 0.83 (21.1) 0.13 (3.3) 0.57 (14.5) 0.38 (9.7) 1.00 (25.4) 45

54862BEUB0616PH 2/0 AWG 3/8 1.81 (46.0) 0.83 (21.1) 0.13 (3.3) 0.57 (14.5) 0.38 (9.7) 1.00 (25.4) 45

54862BEUB 2/0 AWG 1/2 2.81 (71.4) 0.83 (21.1) 0.13 (3.3) 0.57 (14.5) 0.50 (12.7) 0.75 (19.1) 45

—
Two-hole lugs – 90° Long barrel certified to 600 V and recommended up to 35 kV¥

¥ For installations from 16 kV up to 35 kV, consult shielded cable manufacturers for stress relief and insulation requirements. Call your regional sales office for sizes not listed.
For tool and die selection charts, see the section E31-E48 of the Tools, Dies and Kits catalogue.

Diagrams

Bolt Size

90°  ± 3 °
B

D

G F

C

E
F

Bolt size
G

E

C
B

D

90° ± 3°
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Cat. no.

Wire size (AWG or kcmil)* Classes Bolt  
size  
(in.)

Dimensions in. (mm)

Die  
code 

Colour 
code

Code 
cable Navy Flex G H I K M A B C D E F G

54859BEBS 1/0 100 1 1 1 1 1 1 1/4 2.63 
(66.8)

1.19 
(30.2)

0.75 
(19.1)

0.13 
(3.3)

0.52 
(13.2)

0.25 
(6.4)

0.63 
(16.0)

42 Pink

54813BEBS 1/0 100 1 1 1 1 1 1 1/4 2.71 
(68.8)

1.38 
(35.1)

0.75 
(19.1)

0.13 
(3.3)

0.52 
(13.2)

0.25 
(6.4)

0.75 
(19.1)

42

54860BEBS 1/0 100 1 1 1 1 1 1 5/16 2.97 
(75.4)

1.63 
(41.4)

0.75 
(19.1)

0.13 
(3.3)

0.52 
(13.2)

0.38 
(9.7)

0.88 
(22.4)

42

54860BE0616BS 1/0 100 1 1 1 1 1 1 3/8 3.23 
(82.0)

1.93 
(49.0)

0.75 
(19.1)

0.13 
(3.3)

0.52 
(13.2)

0.38 
(9.7)

1.00 
(25.4)

42

54814BEBS 2/0 250 1/0 1/0 1/0 1/0 1/0 1/0 1/4 2.62 
(66.5)

1.25 
(31.8)

0.83 
(21.1)

0.13 
(3.3)

0.57 
(14.5)

0.25 
(6.4)

0.63 
(16.0)

45 Black

54814BE0412BS 2/0 250 1/0 1/0 1/0 1/0 1/0 1/0 1/4 2.69 
(68.3)

1.31 
(33.3)

0.81 
(20.6)

0.13 
(3.3)

0.57 
(14.5)

0.25 
(6.4)

0.75 
(19.1)

45

54862BE0616BS 2/0 250 1/0 1/0 1/0 1/0 1/0 1/0 3/8 3.19 
(81.0)

1.81 
(46.0)

0.83 
(21.1)

0.13 
(3.3)

0.57 
(14.5)

0.38 
(9.7)

1.00 
(25.4)

45

54862BEBS 2/0 250 1/0 1/0 1/0 1/0 1/0 1/0 1/2 2.20 
(55.9)

2.81 
(71.4)

0.83 
(21.1)

0.13 
(3.3)

0.57 
(14.5)

0.50 
(12.7)

1.75 
(44.5)

45

54815BEBS 3/0 150 2/0 2/0 2/0 2/0 2/0 2/0 1/4 2.89 
(73.4)

1.45 
(36.8)

0.92 
(23.4)

0.13 
(3.3)

0.63 
(16.0)

0.25 
(6.4)

0.75 
(19.1)

50 Orange

54816BEBS 3/0 150 2/0 2/0 2/0 2/0 2/0 2/0 3/8 3.25 
(82.6)

1.63 
(41.4)

0.92 
(23.4)

0.13 
(3.3)

0.63 
(16.0)

0.38 
(9.7)

1.00 
(25.4)

50

54864BEBS 3/0 150 2/0 2/0 2/0 2/0 2/0 2/0 1/2 4.45 
(113.0)

3.00 
(76.2)

0.92 
(23.4)

0.13 
(3.3)

0.63 
(16.0)

0.50 
(12.7)

1.75 
(44.5)

50

54817BEBS 4/0 200 3/0 3/0 3/0 3/0 3/0 3/0 1/4 3.15 
(80.0)

1.38 
(35.1)

1.03 
(26.2)

0.14 
(3.6)

0.70 
(17.8)

0.50 
(12.7)

0.75 
(19.1)

54 Purple

54818BE0616BS 4/0 200 3/0 3/0 3/0 3/0 3/0 3/0 3/8 3.35 
(85.1)

1.81 
(46.0)

1.03 
(26.2)

0.14 
(3.6)

0.70 
(17.8)

0.25 
(6.4)

1.00 
(25.4)

54

54818BEBS 4/0 200 3/0 3/0 3/0 3/0 3/0 3/0 3/8 4.38 
(111.3)

2.63 
(66.8)

1.03 
(26.2)

0.14 
(3.6)

0.70 
(17.8)

0.38 
(9.7)

1.75 
(44.5)

54

54866BEBS 4/0 200 3/0 3/0 3/0 3/0 3/0 3/0 1/2 4.70 
(119.4)

3.00 
(76.2)

1.03 
(26.2)

0.14 
(3.6)

0.70 
(17.8)

0.50 
(12.7)

1.75 
(44.5)

54

54868BE0616BS 250 – 4/0 4/0 4/0 4/0 4/0 4/0 3/8 3.83 
(97.3)

1.93 
(49.0)

1.13 
(28.7)

0.14 
(3.6)

0.77 
(19.6)

0.50 
(12.7)

1.00 
(25.4)

62 Yellow

54868BEBS 250 – 4/0 4/0 4/0 4/0 4/0 4/0 1/2 4.92 
(125.0)

3.00 
(76.2)

1.13 
(28.7)

0.14 
(3.6)

0.77 
(19.6)

0.50 
(12.7)

1.75 
(44.5)

62

—
Compression connectors for copper conductors

—
Bell-ended lugs – Standard barrel certified to 600 V and recommended up to 35 kV¥ (continued)

¥ For installations from 16 kV up to 35 kV, consult shielded cable manufacturers for stress relief and insulation requirements.
* Stranding will differ per class.
For tool and die selection charts, see the section E31-E48 of the Tools, Dies and Kits catalogue.
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C72 B L ACK B U R N/H O M AC CO M PR E SSI O N CO N N EC TO R S

Type LCN – Copper lugs, two-hole mount, long barrel

Blackburn Penn Union Burndy Ilsco ABB Homac Kearney Anderson Dossert Panduit 3M

LCN8-14 – – – 54850BE – – – – – –

LCN6-14 BBLU-6D YA6C-2TC14 CRB-6L2 54852BE – – – – – –

LCN6-12 – YA6C-2N – – – – – – – –

LCN4-14 BBLU-4D YA4C-2TC14 CRB-4L2 54854BE – – – – – –

LCN4-12 – YA4C-2N CRC-4L2 – – – – – – –

LCN2-516 BBLU-2D – CRB-2L2 54856BE – – – – – –

LCN2-12 – YA2C-2N CRC-2L2 – – – – – – –

LCN1-516 BBLU-1D – CRA-1L2 54858BE – – – – – –

LCN1-12 – YA1C-2N – – – – – – – –

LCN10 BBLU-1/0D YA25-2 CRA-1/0L2 54860BE – – DPL10-2 – –

LCN20 BBLU-2/0D YA26-2N CRA-2/0L2 54862BE – – VHCL-2/0-
12BN

DPL13-2N – –

LCN30 BBLU-3/0D YA27-2N CRB-3/0L2 54864BE – – VHCL-3/0-
12BN

DPL17-2N – –

LCN40 BBLU-4/0D YA28-2N CRA-4/0L2 54866BE – – VHCL-4/0-
12BN

DPL21-2N – 31145

LCN250 BBLU-025D YA29-2N CRA-250L2 54868BE – – VHCL-250-
12BN

DPL25-2N – 31149

LCN300 BBLU-030D YA32-2N – – – – – – – –

LCN350 BBLU-035D YA31-2N CRA-350L2 54872BE – – VHCL-350-
12BN

DPL35-2N – 31156

LCN400 BBLU-040D – – – – – – – – –

LCN500 BBLU-050D YA34-2N CRA-500L2 54876BE – – VHCL-500-
12BN

DPL50-2N – 31166

LCN600 BBLU-0600D – – – – – – – – –

LCN75 BBLU-075D – – – – – – – – –

LCN99 BBLU-100D – – – – – – – – –

Type CU – Copper splices, long barrel

Blackburn Penn Union Burndy Ilsco ABB Homac Kearney Anderson Dossert Panduit 3M

CU8 – YS8C – 54804 – – – – – –

CU6 BBCU-6 YS6C LTL-6 54805 – – – – – –

CU4 BBCU-4 YS4C LTL-4 54806 – – – – – –

CU2 BBCU-2 YS2C LTL-2 54807 – – – – – –

CU1 BBCU-1 YS1C LTL-1 54809 – – – – – –

CU10 BBCU-1/0 YS25 CTL-1/0 54809 C1/0 136700-010 VHS-1/0 DPC-10 SCL1/0

CU20 BBCU-2/0 YS26 CTL-2/0 54810 C2/0 136700-020 VHS-2/0 DPC-13 SCL2/0 11006

CU30 BBCU-3/0 YS27 CTL-3/0 54811 – – VHS-3/0 DPC-17 SCL3/0 11007

CU40 BBCU-4/0 YS28 CTL-4/0 54812 C4/0 136700-040 VHS-4/0 DPC-21 SCL4/0 11008

CU250 BBCU-025 YS29 CTL-250 54813 C250 136700-250 VHS-250 DPC-25 SCL250 11009

CU300 BBCU-030 YS30 – – – – – – – –

CU350 BBCU-035 YS31 CTL-350 54815 C350 – VHS-350 DPC-35 SCL350 11011

CU400 BBCU-040 YS32 – – – – – – – –

CU500 BBCU-050 YS34 CTL-500 54818 C500 136700-500 VHS-500 DPC-50 SCL500 11014

CU600 BBCU-060 YS36 – – – – – – – –

CU750 BBCU-075 YS39 CTL-750 54823 C750 136700-750 VHS-750 DPC-75 SCL750 11019

CU1000 BBCU-100 YS44 CTL-1000 54828 C1000 136700-1000 VHS-1000 DPC-100 SCL1000 11024

—
Competitive cross reference




